
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600310
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 24.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505323

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF LV
INCOMER CIRCUIT BREAKER 5000A,400V, MAKE:
HYUNDAI ELECTRIC WITH CRADLE OR EQUIVALENT
CIRCUIT
 BREAKERSUITABLE FOR EXISTING INSTALLATION.
ALONG WITH REMOVAL OF EXISTINGINSTALLED
BREAKER WITH CRADLE.EXISTING CIRCUIT
BREAKER SPE
CIFICATIONS ARE AS:LOW VOLTAGE AIR CIRCUIT
BREAKER,AMPERAGE: 5000 AMPERES;VOLTAGE
RATING: 8KV;PHASE: 3PH; POLE: 4P;VOLTAGE:
220/500/
600/690VAC; RATED VOLTAGE: 400VACSTANDARD:
ANSI C37.13, EN/IEC 60947-2, VDE 0660;MOUNT:
DRAW-OUT;MFR: HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO
LT
D:MPN: HIAN50:ADDITIONAL INFO: DUTY FACTOR:
100%;FREQUENCY RATING: 50/60HZ;RATED
INSULATION VOLTAGE RATING:
1000VAC;UTILIZATION CATE
GORY: B;RATED SHORT TIME WITHSTAND
CURRENT RATING: 100KA AT 1SEC;RATED SERVICE
SHORT CIRCUIT BREAKING CAPACITY

         2 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600310
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 24.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505323

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(ICS):CONNECTION:SCRE
W TERMINAL,INTERRUPTING CAPACITY: 100/120KA
(W/INSTANTANEOUS), 85/100KA
(W/OINSTANTANEOUS);COUNTRY OF ORIGION:
KOREA;APPLICATION: LV
 SWITCHGEAR PANEL;SERIAL NO: A408-00519*ANY
DIFFERENCE OTHER THAN ABOVE SPECIFICATION,
SHALL BE INFORMED BEFORESUPPLY OF
BREAKER.* R
ACK-IN/OUT OR CRANK HANDLE SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH NEW BREAKERS.* O&M USER
MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NEW
BREAKERS.* MINIMUM WARRAN
TY OF 1 YEAR SHOULD BE GIVEN FOR SUPPLIED
SPARES.FOR ANY QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT MR.
IRFAN ALI BHELLAR
(MOB#055306-2296)/NAVANEETHAN (
0555011477)

2 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING
AND TESTING OF LV AIR CIRCUITBREAKER 5000A,
400V, MAKE: HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES OR
EQUIVAL
ENT ONE.* REMOVAL OF OLD INSTALLED

         2 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600310
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 24.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505323

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BREAKERS, CRADLE AND OTHER
REQUIREDACCESSORIES.* INSTALLATION OF NEW
5000A AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS I
N EXISTING EDG INCOMERBREAKER ALONG WITH
CRADLE AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY
ACCESSORIES.* TESTING OF THE NEW INSTALLED
BREAKER (INSULATI
ON TESTING, CONTACTRESISTANCE, TIMING TEST,
OVER-CURRENT AND OTHER RELATED
PROTECTIONSAVAILABLE IN SUPPLIED BREAKER.*
FACTORY AND SI
TE CERTIFICATES SHOULD BE SUBMITTED BEFORE
ENERGIZINGTHE BREAKER.* AUTHORIZED PERSON
SHOULD BE CARRYING OUT THE MENTIONED JOB.*
MINI
MUM WARRANTY OF 1 YEAR SHOULD BE GIVEN
FOR THE WORK CARRIED OUT ATSITE.*
INTERESTED PARTY MAY VISIT SITE FOR
CLARIFICATION OF WORK S
COPE BEFORESUBMITTING QUOTE.* WORKING
PARTY SHALL BRING ALL NECESSARY TOOLS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THETASK.FOR ANY
QUERY, PLEASE CONTA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600310
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 24.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505323

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CT MR. IRFAN ALI BHELLAR
(MOB#055306-2296)/NAVANEETHAN (0555011477)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600310
DATE : 16.02.2026

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY, INSTALLATION

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 24.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505323

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


